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Department of Sports

Act. 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)
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Host College
1. Amandeep Kaur (Sports Coordinator, ACPTE, Mastuana Sahib) — 98149-26557
2. Shahbaz Singh (ACPTE, Mastuana Sahib) — 99880-05670
Sports Department (IKGPTU)
1. Bhupinder Singh (Sports Coordinator, IKGPTU, Kapurthala) — 97813-27766

2. Dinesh Kumar (IKGPTU, Kapurthala) — 98146-53535
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Name of College

I. K. GUIRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, JALANDHAR

Athletic Championship 2025-26
Detailed Entry (Men)

DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS

Name of Manager

S.No. Name of Student

Chest
No.

100 M

200 M

400M

800M

1500M

5000M

10000M

110 MH

400 MH

Long Jump

Triple Jump

High Jump

Pole Vault

Shot Putt

Discuss Throw

Javelin throw

Hammer Throw

4x100 M

4x400 M
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12.

[3.

14.

15.

Note:

3. Last date of the receipt of detailed entry Date 06/03/26

Date:

1. Each college can give two entries (Individual event) for each event.
2. Each athlete can participate for a maximum of two (Individual) events and one relay (Team event).

Sports Officer/DPE

Director/Principal




Name of College

[. K. GUIRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, JALANDHAR

DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS

Athletic Championship 2025-26

Detailed Entry (Women)

Name of Manager
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Note: 1. Each college can give two entries (Individual event) for each event.

2. Each athlete can participate for a maximum of two (Individual) events and one relay (Team event).
3. Last date of the receipt of detailed entry Date 06/03/26

Date:

Sports Officer/DPE

Director/Principal




LK. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
Department of Physical Education & Sports
Eligibility Performa for University Tournaments

IName of the College: Category: Name of the Tournament : Year:2025-26 Name of the Manager:
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Certified that particulars given above have been

Date

Certified that that the players are not employed

Signature of DPE/Lecturer Phy. Edu.

Certified that the eligibility of the students listed

Director/Principal




