

Ref.No. IKGPTU/Sports/ 9533

Dated: 2/3/2026

ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ/ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰ,
ਆਈ.ਕੇ.ਜੀ.ਪੀ.ਟੀ.ਯੂ ਦੇ ਮਾਨਤਾ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਾਲਜ,
ਅਤੇ ਕੰਸਟੀਚਿਊਟ ਕੈਂਪਸਸ।

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ: 27ਵੀਂ ਸਲਾਨਾ ਅੰਤਰ-ਕਾਲਜ ਐਥਲੈਟਿਕ ਮੀਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਗ ਲੈਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ।

ਸਤਿਕਾਰਯੋਗ ਜੀ,

ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਦੀ 27ਵੀਂ ਸਲਾਨਾ ਅੰਤਰ-ਕਾਲਜ ਐਥਲੈਟਿਕ ਮੀਟ 2025-26 ਮਿਤੀ 12 ਤੋਂ 13 ਮਾਰਚ 2026 ਤੱਕ Akal College of Pharmacy & Technical Education, Mastuana Sahib (Sangrur) ਵਿਖੇ ਹੋ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਕਾਲਜ ਤੋਂ ਜੇ ਖਿਡਾਰੀ ਇਸ ਐਥਲੈਟਿਕ ਟੂਰਨਾਮੈਂਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਗ ਲੈਣਾ ਚਾਹੁੰਦੇ ਹਨ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ Detailed Entry Performa ਅਤੇ Eligibility Performa ਨੂੰ ਭਰਕੇ, E-mail: principalacpte@gmail.com ਤੇ 06 ਮਾਰਚ 2026 ਤੱਕ ਭੇਜ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ। ਐਥਲੈਟਿਕ ਮੀਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਗ ਲੈਣ ਲਈ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਨਿਯਮਾਂ/ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਧਿਆਨ ਵਿੱਚ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ:

1. ਇੱਕ ਖਿਡਾਰੀ ਦੇ Individual Event ਅਤੇ ਇੱਕ Relay Event (Team Event) ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਗ ਲੈ ਸਕਦਾ ਹੈ।
2. ਇੱਕ ਕਾਲਜ ਦੇ ਵੱਧ ਤੋਂ ਵੱਧ ਦੋ ਖਿਡਾਰੀ ਹੀ ਇੱਕ ਈਵੈਂਟ (Event) ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਗ ਲੈ ਸਕਦੇ ਹਨ।
3. ਭਾਗ ਲੈਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਕਾਲਜਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਟੀਮਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮਿਤੀ 12 ਮਾਰਚ ਨੂੰ ਉਦਘਾਟਨੀ ਸਮਾਰੋਹ ਅਤੇ ਮਾਰਚ ਪਾਸਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਗ ਲੈਣਾ ਲਾਜ਼ਮੀ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। Host College ਦੀ ਐਥਲੈਟਿਕ ਗਰਾਊਂਡ ਵਿੱਚ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਕਰਨ ਦਾ ਸਮਾਂ ਸਵੇਰੇ 8:00 ਵਜੇ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ।

(ਨੋਟ: ਮਾਰਚ ਪਾਸਟ ਦੌਰਾਨ ਕਾਲਜ ਦੀ ਸਾਰੀ ਟੀਮ ਸਮੇਤ ਕੋਚ ਪੂਰਨ ਕਿੱਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਗ ਲਵੇਗੀ, ਕਿੱਟ ਆਪਣੇ-ਆਪਣੇ ਕਾਲਜ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੁਹੱਈਆ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾਵੇ ਅਤੇ ਕਿੱਟ ਦਾ ਡਿਜ਼ਾਇਨ ਅਤੇ ਰੰਗ ਸਾਰੀ ਟੀਮ ਦਾ ਇੱਕ ਸਮਾਨ ਹੋਵੇ।

4. ਜੇਕਰ ਕੋਈ ਕਾਲਜ ਆਪਣੀ Entry ਭੇਜਣ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਟੂਰਨਾਮੈਂਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਗ ਨਹੀਂ ਲੈਂਦਾ ਤਾਂ ਇਸ ਸੂਰਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਕਾਲਜ ਤੋਂ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਦੇ ਨਿਯਮਾਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਜੁਰਮਾਨਾ ਵਸੂਲ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ।

"Propelling Punjab to a Prosperous Knowledge Society"

I K Gujral Punjab Technical University Jalandhar
Jalandhar- Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala – 144603 Tele.01822282561
Website: www.ptu.ac.in E-mail: ptusports@ptu.ac.in

Department of Sports



PTU

ਆਈ. ਕੇ. ਗੁਜਰਾਲ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ
Estd. Under Punjab Technical University
Act. 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

5. ਰਿਹਾਇਸ਼ ਅਤੇ ਖਾਣੇ ਦੇ ਲੋੜੀਂਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਾਂ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਅਗਾਉਂ ਤੋਂ ਹੀ ਐਂਟਰੀ ਪ੍ਰੋਫਾਰਮਾਂ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ 06 ਮਾਰਚ 2026 ਤੱਕ ਭੇਜ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ।
6. ਵਧੇਰੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਲਈ ਹੇਠ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਗਏ ਨੰਬਰਾਂ ਤੇ ਰਾਬਤਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਸਕਦਾ ਹੈ।

Host College

1. Amandeep Kaur (Sports Coordinator, ACPTE, Mastuana Sahib) – 98149-26557
2. Shahbaz Singh (ACPTE, Mastuana Sahib) – 99880-05670

Sports Department (IKGPTU)

1. Bhupinder Singh (Sports Coordinator, IKGPTU, Kapurthala) – 97813-27766
2. Dinesh Kumar (IKGPTU, Kapurthala) – 98146-53535

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਨਿਯਮਾਂ/ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਇੰਨ-ਬਿੰਨ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਨੂੰ ਯਕੀਨੀ ਬਣਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ। ਜੇਕਰ ਕੋਈ ਖਿਡਾਰੀ ਇਹਨਾਂ ਨਿਯਮਾਂ ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਕਰਦਾ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਕਾਲਜ ਅਤੇ ਕਾਲਜ ਦੇ ਸਪੋਰਟਸ ਅਫਸਰ ਨੂੰ ਜਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਠਹਿਰਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਅਤੇ ਨਾਲ ਹੀ ਬਣਦਾ ਜੁਰਮਾਨਾ ਵੀ ਵਸੂਲ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਧਿਆਨ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ ਕਿ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਨਿਯਮਾਂ/ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਦੀ ਸੂਰਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਗ ਲੈਣ ਦੀ ਇੰਜਾਜਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ ਜੀ।

ਉਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਐਥਲੈਟਿਕ ਟੂਰਨਾਮੈਂਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਕਾਲਜ ਦੇ ਖਿਡਾਰੀਆਂ ਦੀ ਵੱਧ ਤੋਂ ਵੱਧ ਭਾਗੀਦਾਰੀ ਨੂੰ ਯਕੀਨੀ ਬਣਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ।

Detail Entry ਪ੍ਰੋਫਾਰਮਾ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

ਸੁਮੀਰ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ

(ਸਹਾਇਕ ਨਿਰਦੇਸ਼ਕ, ਖੇਡਾਂ)

ਉਤਾਰਾ:

1. ਡੀਨ (ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀ ਭਲਾਈ) – ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਹਿੱਤ।
2. ਕੰਟਰੋਲਰ ਪ੍ਰੀਖਿਆਵਾਂ - ਕਾਲਜ ਲਾਗਿਨ ਤੇ ਪਾਉਣ ਲਈ।
3. ਮੁੱਖੀ ਆਈ.ਟੀ.ਐਸ. ਵਿਭਾਗ - ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਪਾਉਣ ਲਈ।
4. ਫਾਇਲ।

"Propelling Punjab to a Prosperous Knowledge Society"

I K Gujral Punjab Technical University Jalandhar
Jalandhar- Kapurthala Highway, Kapurthala – 144603 Tele.01822282561
Website: www.ptu.ac.in E-mail : ptusports@ptu.ac.in

I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, JALANDHAR
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS
Athletic Championship 2025-26
Detailed Entry (Men)

Name of College _____

Name of Manager _____

S.No.	Name of Student	Chest No.	100 M	200 M	400M	800M	1500M	5000M	10000M	110 MH	400 MH	Long Jump	Triple Jump	High Jump	Pole Vault	Shot Putt	Discuss Throw	Javelin throw	Hammer Throw	4x100 M	4x400 M	
1.																						
2.																						
3.																						
4.																						
5.																						
6.																						
7.																						
8.																						
9.																						
10.																						
11.																						
12.																						
13.																						
14.																						
15.																						

- Note:**
1. Each college can give two entries (Individual event) for each event.
 2. Each athlete can participate for a maximum of two (Individual) events and one relay (Team event).
 3. Last date of the receipt of detailed entry Date 06/03/26

Date:

Sports Officer/DPE

Director/Principal

I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, JALANDHAR
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS
Athletic Championship 2025-26
Detailed Entry (Women)

Name of College _____

Name of Manager _____

S. No.	Name of Student	Chest No.	100 M	200 M	400M	800M	1500M	3000M	100 MH	400 MH	Long Jump	Triple Jump	High Jump	Shot Putt	Pole Vault	Discuss Throw	Javelin throw	4x100 M	4x400 M
1.																			
2.																			
3.																			
4.																			
5.																			
6.																			
7.																			
8.																			
9.																			
10.																			
11.																			
12.																			
13.																			
14.																			
15.																			

- Note:**
1. Each college can give two entries (Individual event) for each event.
 2. Each athlete can participate for a maximum of two (Individual) events and one relay (Team event).
 3. Last date of the receipt of detailed entry Date 06/03/26

Date:

Sports Officer/DPE

Director/Principal

L.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
Department of Physical Education & Sports
Eligibility Performa for University Tournaments

Name of the College:		Category:		Name of the Tournament:				Year:2025-26		Name of the Manager:											
Sr. No	Participant Name	Father's Name	Date of Birth	Aadhar Card No.	University Roll No.	Present Semester and Year	Year of Passing		Date of First Admission to a College after Matric/+2 Exam	Name & year of the last Examination passed		No of years of participation Inter College while pursuing		No of years of participation in Inter Varsity Tournament	Signature of the Student	Home Address	Passport Size photograph	Chest No. to be allotted by Host College	Name of events for participation	Name of event	Event Code
							Matric	+2 Exam		Examination	Year	Graduate Course	PG Course								
1	2	3	4	5	6	7 (a)	7 (b)	8	9(a)	9(b)	10(a)	10 (b)	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	
1																					
2																					
3																					
4																					
5																					
6																					
7																					
8																					

Certified that particulars given above have been

Certified that that the players are not employed

Certified that the eligibility of the students listed

Date

Signature of DPE/Lecturer Phy. Edu.

Director/Principal